
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

 
In re: Florida Power & Light Company’s 
Petition for Approval of Arrangement to   DOCKET NO.: 150075-EI 
Mitigate Impact of Unfavorable Cedar Bay    
Power Purchase Obligation     FILED: June 8, 2015 
      / 
 

FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL POWER USER’S GROUP’S NOTICE OF FILING 
TESTIMONY OF FIPUG WITNESSES JEFFRY POLLOCK AND MICHAEL G. LANE 

   
The Florida Industrial Power Users Group (“FIPUG”) gives notice that it has filed on 

June 8, 2015 testimony and exhibits of FIPUG witnesses Jeffry Pollock and Michael 

Lane.  FIPUG has made this filing on a confidential basis to permit FPL and non-party, Cogentrix 

Energy Power Management, L.L.C. / Cedar Bay Generating Company, L.P., to review in detail 

the filing and to make appropriate confidential designations.  After these appropriate 

determinations of confidentiality are made, subject to challenge, a redacted version of witnesses 

Jeffry Pollock and Michael Lane’s testimony will be publicly filed and served on the parties.   

 

       
/s/ Jon C. Moyle, Jr.   
JON C. MOYLE, ESQUIRE 
Florida Bar No. 727016 
The Moyle Firm, P.A.  
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Phone:  (850) 681-3823 
Facsimile:  (850) 681-8788 
Florida Bar No. 727016 
 
Counsel for the Florida Industrial  
Power Users Group (FIPUG) 

 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JUN 08, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 03479-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the Florida Industrial Power Users 

Group’s Notice of Filing Testimony of Witness Jeffry Pollock and Michael G. Lane has been 

furnished by electronic mail and hand-delivery* on this 8th day of June, 2015, to the following:  

Martha F. Barrera 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
mbarrera@psc.state.fl.us 
 
R. Wade Litchfield  
John T. Butler 
Maria J. Moncada 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
wade.litchfield@fpl.com 
john.butler@fpl.com 
maria.moncada@fpl.com 
 
Schef Wright* 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
Schef@gbwlegal.com 
 
Ken Hoffman* 
Florida Power & Light Company 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400 
Ken.hoffman@fpl.com 
 
J.R. Kelly, Esq. * 
Charles J. Rehwinkel  
John Truitt 
Office of Public Counsel  
111 West Madison Street, room 812  
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
truitt.john@leg.state.fl.us 

/s/ Jon C. Moyle   
Jon C. Moyle, Jr.
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